Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mamoru Takakusagi	04/12/2007
Shigiki Shimizu	04/12/2007
Hirofumi Tsuji	04/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovex Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	325, Ichiyama
Internal Address:	Izu-shi
City:	Shizuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	410-3205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11664692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bpeterson@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c.

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2331-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Ihnen, 28,957

Total Attachments: 1

500285029

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019349 FRAME: 0120

√n \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We Mamoru TAKAKUSAGI First Named Inventor	, a citizen of Japan
residing at <u>2629-1, Iwai, Moroyama-machi, Irum</u> a	a-gun, Saitama 350-0441 Japan
Shigeki SHIMIZU	, a citizen of Japan
residing at 28-7, Ogawa 1-chome, Machida-shi, To	okyo 194-0003 Japan
Hirofumi TSUJI	, a citizen of Japan
Third Named Inventor, if any	, a onizon oi
residing at C/O INOVEX CO., LTD., 325, Ichiyama	, 12u-Siii, Siii2uoka 410-3205 Ja
Fourth Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of
residing at	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) COMPO	
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ites,
[] of even date herewith	
(Check One) [] Scrial Number	<u>.</u> , 5/18008,
September 29, 2005; and	
WHEREAS, INOVEX CO., Ltd., a corporati	on of Japan residing at 325,
Ichiyama, Izu-shi, Shizuoka 410-3205 Japa	an ·
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and	under the said invention and the said application;
by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASS entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said appearence, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof, hereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in according to the said ASSIGNEE.	plication and all divisions, renewals and continuations n and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventio rdance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will commerce epresentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath ISSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enform the ASSIGNEE.	, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, as and generally do everything possible to aid the said ree proper patent protection for said invention at the expense
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).
Mamoru TAKAKUSAGI	L.S. Date April 12 × XX 20
Shigiki SHIMIZU (direfumi Juju Hirofumi TSUJI	L.S. Date April 12 ,xx 200
17 1 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	L.S. Date <u>April 12</u> , xx 200 L.S. Date, xx
7.00.00	April 12, 2007
Thyoji Name Fujiaha 1	Date April 12, 2007
U Uane	Date Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignmen Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 019349 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 05/29/2007